2-Way Temperature
SensingValves
Models 2230 and 4430 are normally-closed, 2-way valves
which are opened by increasing temperature of engine
cooling water, lubricating oil, high pressure gas or other
fluids.  They can also be used for sensing high bearing or
packing temperatures.  Opening of the valve vents control
pressure from an AMOT Master Safety Control such as

 7 5 4-7/16 4-3/4 H W 265     275
(127.0) (112.7) (120.7)
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering please specify the following:
1. Select AMOT Model 2230D (brass) or Model 4430B
(stainless steel).
2. Temperature Setting in °C or °F.
3. Any of the following special features if required:
a. Electroless nickel plated finish overall (instead of
brass).
b. BSP tapered threads (instead of NPT).
c. Temperature element extension, see Table C.
d. Well type, see Table E.
OPERATION
Model 2230/4430 operation is simple and straight forward.
As the temperature of the sensed fluid increases, wax
enclosed in the valve's temperature sensing element
expands against a push rod, which in turn unseats a valve
allowing flow to travel from the valve's IN port and out the
valve's VENT port.  For visual indication that the tempera-
ture valve has tripped, use AMOT Model 4054 Trip Indica-
tor (see Form 575).
Model 2230/4430 Temperature Valves are set at the
factory, and the tripping temperature is stamped on the
valve body.  The valve will start to bleed control pressure
at 2 to 4°F below its calibrated setting.  Do not operate
Models 2230/4430 beyond the valves' maximum continu-
ous operating temperature (Table D below).
Models 2230/4430 are field serviceable/adjustable.  See
"ADJUSTMENT".
INSTALLATION
Before Installing the Model 2230/4430, it is advisable to
run a 23/32" dia. tap drill through the pipe fitting in which the
unit will be placed.  Some commercial fittings are not
tapped deep enough and the threads may damage the
valve's temperature element cup.  Apply a quality thread
sealant such as Loctite™ Pipe Sealant to pipe thread
connections.  Avoid introducing the sealant or other con-
taminants into the system.
On a system using lubricating oil for control pressure, the
vent port is connected to the engine oil sump.  If natural gas
is used, the vent port is connected to the system vent.  No
vent connection is required where air is the control me-
dium, but the port should be protected from contamination
by an AMOT 4125 vent closure or a tubing elbow turned
downward.
MODEL CODE SYSTEM
* Available from U.K. factory only.
                 Indicates Non-Standard or Special Order.
2230D         1      2   0    E    N 210 F        (   )
4430B
Basic
Model
Number
Temperature Setting
 in Degrees
°C or °F
      Dimensions in inches; millimeters in (  ) Add 10°F if in a Well
Letters and numbers in the MTO space, other than nothing, A1 or AA, indicate that the unit is built to special requirements and some
of the other code numbers may not be valid.  Check with the factory for full specification of such models.
Special Requirements (MTO) Made to Order
SPECIFICATIONS
2230D Standard Materials  - Body & Nut ...............Brass
Seals .........................Viton
Element ....................Brass
Extensions ...............Brass
4430B Standard Materials  - Body & Nut ............ 316 SS
Seals .........................Viton
Element ....................Brass